	02-10-1999				
	T T		SET	8402.597	
	To the Honorable Com. 100962746 record the attached original documents or co		Trademarks: Please py thereof.		
	<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): DONALD E. WEDER</pre>	party(ie) Name: <u>SOUTHP</u> <u>INC, Not Inc</u> <u>Trustee Of</u> <u>dated Decem</u>		TIONAL, s U/T/A	
	<pre>3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment</pre>	<u>Ste. 420</u> City: <u>Okla</u> State: <u>OK</u>	homa City ZIP: <u>7311</u> name(s) & addres	4	
	Execution Date: <u>1/26/99</u>				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>09/050,437</u> If this document is being filed together with a new applicat: the execution date of the application is: <u>01/26/99</u>				
	A. Patent Application No(s). 09/050,437 Additional numbers a				
	5.Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no and pate	. of application nts involved	s [<u>1</u>]	
1 02/02/	Name: <u>Charles A. Codding</u> Internal Address: <u>Dunlap & Codding, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>9400 N. Broadway, Suite 420</u> City: <u>Oklahoma City</u> State: <u>OK</u> ZIP: <u>73114</u> 999 CVORACHA 00000022 041700 09050437	 Enclosed X Authorize deposit a 8. Deposit (Attach d 	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> d to be charged ccount. account number: uplicate of this g by deposit acc	<u>04-1700</u> page	
01 FC:					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa- tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Glen M. Burdick</u> Name of person signing Total number of pages including covering sheet, attachments, and document [_2_]				

7

PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0583 JAN. 26. 1999 2:28PM DUNLAP CODDING 405 4 🎝 9815

NO. 1991 P. 7

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

JAT 1 1920

WHEREAS: Donald E. Weder, an individual having a mailing address of 1111 Sixth Street, Highland, Illinois 62249, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: METHOD FOR PROVIDING A DECORATIVE COVER FOR A FLORAL GROUPING, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS: SOUTHPAC TRUST INTERNATIONAL, INC., not individually, but as Trustee of the Family Trust U/T/A dated December 8, 1995, ("Trust"), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day of ______, 1998.

Donald R Weder

1

PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 01/27/1999